



ATAG Commercial *"Target 30"* promotion - terms and conditions

- The ATAG Commercial "Target 30" promotion (hereinafter referred to as the "promotion") is only open to residents of the United Kingdom (including Northern Ireland) who are over 18 years of age. Evidence of eligibility to enter the promotion may be required by the Promoter, before rewards can be awarded.
- 2. The Promoter of the competition is:

ATAG Commercial 3 Juniper West Fenton Way Southfields Business Park Basildon Essex SS15 6SJ

Hereinafter referred to as the "Promoter"

- 3. The Promotion excludes and is not available to:
 - 1. Any and all current employees of the Promoter, its group of companies or their immediate family members;
 - 2. Any and all employees of any agencies or any other person officially connected with the Promotion or their immediate family members;
 - 3. Any and all employees of the Promoter's direct competitors (i.e. merchants or retailers of competing products);
 - 4. Any partnering or public-sector participants.
- 4. The Participant must be a resident in the UK during the calendar months the Promotion operates.
- The Promotion Period is from 1st July 2021 to 31st December 2021 (the "Promotion Period") and boiler purchases registered outside of this time period will not count.
- 6. To enter the Promotion, the Participant is required to register the warranty for every QR Series, XL-W and XL-F boiler's warranty either by emailing service@atagcommercial.co.uk or by calling 01268 546770, accept the Terms and Conditions and allow access to their data:
 - a) To receive communications when they hit their target
 - b) For the ATAG Commercial reward fulfilment company to supply their rewards
- 7. Once a participant hits their target of 30 points, they will be able to select a reward of either a Testo 300 Flue Gas Analyser Test Kit or Apple iWatch 6. Rewards are subject to availability. They are non-transferable, non-refundable and there are no cash alternatives.
- 8. Once a prize has been claimed, Participant's points reset to zero.

- By entering the competition, all entrants consent to receiving marketing communications from ATAG Commercial regarding the Promoter's products and services by email / SMS / social media. This consent can be withdrawn at any time by notifying the Promoter.
- 10. All personal data provided when entering the competition will be held and used in accordance with the ATAG Commercial Privacy Policy which can be viewed at https://www.atagcommercial.co.uk/installers/privacy-and-cookie-statement/
- 11. In the event of any dispute, the decision of the authorised representative of the Promoter will be final and binding.
- 12. The Promoter, its agents and servants accept no liability for any losses or damages incurred by participants to the promotion as a result of accepting or redeeming their reward.
- 13. Any question concerning the legal interpretation of these terms and conditions will be based on English law and subject to the jurisdiction of the English courts.
- 14. Please print a copy of these terms and conditions for your records as they will only be available online until 1st February 2022.